
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law
to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four
Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of November 1960.
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Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of
Scotland Limited.

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.

Approved
Offices

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /
/Edinburgh "\
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

/Edinburgh 1
\Glasgow j

/Glasgow \
\Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

19,609,469

9,763,244

9,489,712

26,980,609

19,094,289

Under £5

8,766,256

7,616,155

5,265,448

13,576,973

5,199.,864

Total

28,375,725

17,379,399

14,755,160

40,557,582

24,294,153

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

28,735,978

17,960,571

14,908,389

41,255,440

24,850,337

fViin ntViPt*VAJlll i/ulCX

than
Gold Coin

688,024

481,963

458,751

1,206,860

817,469

Total

29,424,602

18,442,534

15,367,140

42,462,300

25,667,806
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 16th day of November 1960. D. Neish, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


