An Account pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 5th day of November 1960.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£			-			
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	851,198	19,609,469	8,766,256	28,375,725	28,735,978	688,624	29,424,602
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Glasgow	216,451	9,763,244	7,616,155	17,379,399	17,960,571	481,963	18,442,534
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	438,024	9,489,712	5,265,448	14,755,160	14,908,389	458,751	15,367,140
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	{Edinburgh }	671,904	26,980,609	13,576,973	40,557,582	41,255,440	1,206,860	42,462,300
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	{Glasgow }	498,773	19,094,289	5,199,864	24,294,153	24,850,337	817,469	25,667,806
			•						

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 16th day of November 1960.

D. Neish, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.